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Meeting 9Wednesday, 14 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
bd d Dromana Bucko - Blissful Vicky Fb'24 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Byford
bkw d Magical Bale - Where Am I Sp'22 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Farloe Rumble - Nine To Five Sp'20 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
be d Ballymac Cashout - Highview Moment Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jamie Kingsley
(Season 13.Jn'25) bd b Droopys Sydney - Coolavanny Tammy Au'22 Ir

Prize Money Today is £4,600 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £315

14:23 Race 1
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BALLYBORNA LAD
Runs: 6  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Should've Bought A Pigeon

24.Dec 500 2 3.60 2222 2nd 3¾ Breffni Una EP,Crd¼,Chl¾,Crd&Ck 29.32 +30 32.4 9/1 A3 29.93
11.Dec 500 2 3.72 5333 4th 4¾ Gretna SAw,RlsRunUp,Mid&Blk1 29.82 +10 32.0 10/3 A3 30.29
01.Dec 500 2 3.65 2111 1st 7½ Cloheena Del Boy RailsToMiddle,Led1 29.93 -10 32.1 T3 *29.83
22.Nov 285 3 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Missile One Railed,Crowded1 16.64 -15 32.1 T2 16.80
25.Oct 500 4 3.70 2221 2nd SH Pocket Lacey Railed,Crd¼,Ld3ToNrLn 30.19 N 32.9 T3 30.20
20.Oct 500 1 3.67 1111 1st 8½ Ambiguous ALed,RlsToMid,Clr3 30.17 N 32.2 T3 30.17

BATTLE STONES
Runs: 34  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Ms.A.Murray

31.Dec 500 2 3.72 5443 3rd 1½ Burrows Blaze RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&2 29.90 +10 35.0 5/4F A3 30.12
13.Dec 491 2 3.22 1111 1st 4 Taylorstown Jet (CPark) QAw,MidToRls,ALd 29.63 -10 35.1 T2 Intro 29.53
04.Dec 500 2 3.61 4222 3rd 2¼ Dangerous Billy RlsToMid,EP,AlwaysHandy 29.60 +10 35.2 3/1 A3 29.88
20.Nov 500 2 3.60 1233 3rd 1¾ Lets Go Harry EP,MidToRls,Blk1,Crd¼ 29.73 N 34.2 9/2 A2 *29.87
12.Nov 575 2 13.98 3222 2nd 7¾ Ivy Hill Cherry (Rom) RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 35.31 +20 34.2 20/1 IT 36.13
31.Oct 500 2 3.61 2222 3rd ¾ Mob Moretti Challenged&Crd4&RunIn 29.71 +10 34.6 11/8F A2 29.87

CRYSTAL TILLY
Runs: 113  1sts: 19  2nds: 24

Mr.T.D.Coote

03.Jan 500 3 3.70 2222 1st ½ Candolim Spice Middle,RanOn 29.81 N 27.7 T2 xOffC *29.81
21.Dec 500 3 3.68 4554 4th 4¼ Sly Wobblebottom Middle,ClearRun 29.56 N 27.5 5/1 A3 29.91
07.Dec 500 3 3.66 4322 2nd ½ Signora Veloce Middle,Crd3To4,RanOn 30.13 -20 27.7 5/1 A3 29.97
30.Nov 500 3 3.71 5555 4th 3¼ Limestone Fizz SAw,Middle,Crowded½ 30.27 -50 27.7 9/1 A2 30.04
20.Nov 500 2 3.62 2222 1st SH Grouchos Prince Crd1&¾,Blk&LedRunIn 30.08 N 27.5 3/1 A3 30.08
06.Nov 500 3 3.69 4666 6th 6¼ Seomra Hachi Crowded1&¼,Baulked2 29.80 N 27.4 8/1 A2 30.31

HARLEQUIN PAUL
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Harlequin Syndicate

09.Jan 500 3 3.63 3332 2nd SH Tommys Goodtime Crd&CkWide1,ChlRunIn 30.19 -30 31.7 4/5F A3 *29.90
02.Jan 500 3 3.69 5432 3rd 4¾ Romeo Havok SlowAway,Middle,Crowded1 29.63 +10 31.6 6/4 A3 30.11
28.Dec 500 3 3.63 3322 2nd ¾ Avarua Sarah Middle,Crd1&2,Chl4 29.84 +10 31.5 5/1 A3 30.01
18.Dec 500 4 3.69 4455 5th 3 Cant Buy Time Middle,Blk1&¼&3 30.46 -30 31.6 5/2 A3 30.41
08.Dec 500 3 3.67 3222 2nd 6¾ Pocket Gunner CrdRunUp&3,CrdWide1 29.45 +10 31.5 T3 30.10
03.Dec 285 4 1-1- 1st 2¾ Reign Of Power Middle,AlwaysLed 16.78 N 31.7 T2 16.78

VACANT

TEMPUS VINCERE (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mr.B.A.McDonald,Mrs.M.McDonald

28.Dec 500 6 3.64 4444 4th 1½ Avarua Sarah MidToW,RanOnLate 29.84 +10 30.6 3/1 A3 30.06
21.Dec 500 5 3.65 3333 3rd 2½ Sly Wobblebottom MidToW,ClearRun 29.56 N 30.8 11/4 A3 29.76
11.Dec 500 6 3.64 4444 2nd 4 Gretna Wide,Baulked1 29.82 +10 30.0 2/1F A3 30.24
07.Dec 500 5 3.72 5666 6th 5½ Bonoandutoo Crowded&CheckedVeryWide1 29.92 -10 30.3 9/2 A2 30.26
30.Nov 500 6 3.66 3443 2nd 1¾ Limestone Fizz Wide,Crowded4 30.27 -50 30.1 4/1 A2 29.92
24.Nov 500 6 3.61 Solo MiddleToWide 29.77 -10 29.7 T *29.67
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Meeting 9Wednesday, 14 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season 25.My'25) be b Malachi - Yahoo Katie Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

3
White

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bkw b Burgess Bucks - Feora Kay Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Rising Diamond Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tony Taylor
(Season 25.My'25) bk b Droopys Cain - Fridays Caramel Au'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
bebd d Pestana - Perfecto Rosie Jy'22 Ir

14:41 Race 2
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

COOLAVANNY NANCY
Runs: 39  1sts: 6  2nds: 12

Mr.A.D.Skipper,Mrs.M.C.Skipper

07.Jan 500 1 3.65 3344 3rd 3¾ Ambiguous Baulked2,Bumped3,RanOn 29.82 +20 27.0 10/3 A5 30.32
26.Dec 500 1 3.77 3443 3rd 1½ Im Justa Rarity Railed,Crowded3,RanOn 29.94 N 27.4 5/1 A5 *30.06
17.Dec 500 1 3.74 4233 2nd 5¼ Droopys Sense Railed,Baulked1 29.85 -10 27.7 3/1 A5 30.17
12.Dec 500 1 3.82 3555 5th 4 Cloheena Del Boy RailsToMid,Crowded1 30.06 N 28.1 9/4F A5 30.38
07.Dec 500 1 3.72 3333 1st SH Punk Rock Thief RailsToMid,LedRunIn 30.24 -10 27.8 15/8F A6 30.14
03.Dec 500 1 3.81 5544 3rd 5¼ Clairkeith Candy SAw,Rls,Blk4,RanOn 30.00 N 27.7 9/4J A6 30.42

YOUGO JESSIE
Runs: 43  1sts: 6  2nds: 14

Mrs.T.J.Cahill

07.Jan 500 1 3.60 2233 5th 5 Classic Bucko Rails,Crowded1&¾ 29.96 +20 26.9 9/4J A6 30.55
31.Dec 500 2 3.64 3456 6th 6¼ Ambiguous Rails,Crowded3,Baulked4 29.89 +20 27.4 10/3 A6 30.59
17.Dec 500 2 3.61 1222 2nd SH Romantic Richy ChlFrom¾,Crowded,Crd4 30.78 -20 27.3 11/4 A6 30.59
05.Dec 500 1 3.64 4112 2nd Nk Kanturk Tony RlsToMid,Crd1,Led¼To3 30.17 +10 26.9 11/8F A6 30.30
27.Nov 500 2 3.63 2223 3rd 1¾ Rioja Minstrel RailsToMiddle,Crd1,RanOn 30.21 -10 26.9 7/1 A6 *30.25
19.Nov 500 2 3.64 1235 4th 7¾ Front Loaded QAw,Crowded2&¾ 30.38 -10 27.1 4/1 A5 30.90

FEORA JOY
Runs: 28  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.M.J.Hughes

31.Dec 500 3 3.59 2211 2nd SH Ambiguous EPace,Led2ToNearLine 29.89 +20 27.5 3/1 A6 *30.10
24.Dec 500 3 3.60 1222 3rd 4 Unanimous Ali EP,Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.66 +30 27.4 9/2 A5 30.28
17.Dec 500 3 3.66 1222 5th 4¾ Lose Control Middle,CrowdedRunIn 29.95 -10 27.6 6/1 A4 30.23
10.Dec 500 3 3.65 3344 5th 7¾ Droopys Spotlite CrdWide1,Baulked¾ 29.87 +10 27.5 5/1 A4 30.60
03.Dec 500 3 3.65 2221 5th 2½ Cloheena Rodney Mid,Led¾ToRunIn,Crowded 30.29 +10 27.1 6/1 A4 30.59
26.Nov 500 3 3.64 1332 4th 4¼ Tommys Goodtime Middle,ClearRun 30.04 -10 27.2 5/1 A4 30.29

STONE COLD PUNK
Runs: 55  1sts: 10  2nds: 17

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.J.W.Stone

02.Jan 500 3 3.68 4456 6th 6 Kilara Capaldi Middle,Crd1To¼,Blk&Ck2 30.21 N 33.1 6/1 A6 30.70
26.Dec 500 4 3.67 1422 3rd 2½ Zenith Sunrise Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.68 +30 32.8 5/1 A6 30.18
18.Dec 500 4 3.78 3332 1st 1½ Rapido Ava Middle,Crowded1,Led4 30.96 -60 32.3 5/4F A8 30.36
11.Dec 500 4 3.62 2322 2nd ½ Yougo Laddie Crd1,Chl3,Crd&Ck,CmAgRnIn 29.94 +20 32.4 11/10F A8 30.18
03.Dec 500 3 3.72 2555 5th 4 Bluestar Gunner Baulked1,Crowded2 30.33 +10 33.0 8/13F A8 30.75
19.Nov 500 4 3.59 1111 2nd 1 Lupi Lopez QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.91 -10 33.3 3/1 A8 *29.90

CARAMELS CREAM
Runs: 113  1sts: 21  2nds: 15

Mr.N.Friar

07.Jan 500 5 3.62 1556 6th 5½ Classic Bucko Middle,Crowded1&2&3 29.96 +20 27.3 10/3 A6 30.60
31.Dec 500 5 3.59 2322 1st 1 Copacabana Middle,Led4,WideRunIn 30.09 +20 27.4 7/2 A7 30.29
26.Dec 500 5 3.66 4222 2nd 2 Clairkeith Jnela EP,MiddleToWide,AHandy 29.80 +30 27.8 4/1 A7 30.27
17.Dec 500 5 3.64 4566 3rd 4 Stheno Baulked1&¼,Crd3&RunIn 30.30 -20 27.9 4/1 A7 30.43
10.Dec 500 5 3.63 2566 6th 5½ Awareness Middle,Baulked1,CrdRunIn 29.93 +10 27.8 6/1 A6 30.47
30.Oct 500 5 3.59 1122 3rd ¾ Gingers Baileys QAw,Wide,LedTo½ 30.13 N 27.2 10/3 A6 *30.20

OIOIPERFECTOLADS (W)
Runs: 92  1sts: 18  2nds: 16

Mr.J.Allen,Mr.C.A.Burrows,Mr.I.D.Howe,Mr.P.Osborne

09.Jan 500 5 3.56 1111 1st 2½ Tenfortynine VQAw,MidToW,ALed 30.40 -30 33.2 7/4F A7 *30.10
02.Jan 500 5 3.50 1111 2nd 1½ Kilara Capaldi QAw,MidToWide,LedToRunIn 30.21 N 33.3 20/1 A6 30.34
28.Dec 500 6 3.57 1111 1st 1¼ Pocket Hollie EP,MidToW,ALed 30.11 N 33.0 9/2 A7 30.11
19.Dec 500 5 3.83 6544 6th 4¼ Speechless MissedBreak,MidToWide 30.58 N 33.5 8/1 A7 30.92
05.Dec 500 6 3.60 3223 4th 2¾ Kanturk Tony CrdStt,EP,LedRunUpTo¼ 30.17 +10 33.2 9/1 A6 30.50
28.Nov 500 5 3.57 2111 1st Hd We Are Leeds EP,MidToWide,SnLed 30.29 N 33.2 5/1 A7 30.29
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 14.Ap'24) be b Droopys Sydney - Swift Bach Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
bk d Ballymac Anton - Das Eadaoin De'21 Ir

4
Black

Derek Knight
(Season 06.Oc'25) wbk b Magical Bale - Ballymurphy Gal Fb'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Black Eyed Molly My'23 Ir

15:01 Race 3
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

UNANIMOUS ALI
Runs: 41  1sts: 12  2nds: 4

Mr.S.Maplesden,Mr.K.Walton

24.Dec 500 1 3.54 2111 1st 2½ Kates Bart EP,Railed,SoonLed 29.66 +30 30.3 6/4F A5 *29.96
10.Dec 500 1 3.70 4223 4th 6 Droopys Spotlite SAw,Crd1,Chl2To3,Blk¾ 29.87 +10 30.3 5/2 A4 30.46
27.Nov 500 1 3.73 3333 4th 8¼ Broadfieldbullet Railed,Crowded1 30.08 -10 30.1 11/4 A4 30.64
08.Nov 500 1 3.56 1111 1st 7¾ Fatboy Stu QAw,Railed,ALed 30.07 N 30.0 T3 30.07
03.Nov 285 1 2-1- 1st 2½ Fatboy Stu Railed,SoonLed 16.79 N 30.3 T3 xLame 16.79
19.Sep 500 1 3.65 2255 5th 9¼ Crystal Tilly Railed,Crd1,Blk&Ck¼ 29.86 N 29.9 7/1 A3 30.61

MOODY RUDY
Runs: 14  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Mr.J.Muller

02.Jan 500 2 3.62 5111 2nd SH Taylorstown Jet SAw,EP,Blk&Ld1ToNrLine 29.94 +10 36.1 10/11F A3 *30.05
13.Dec 491 2 3.10 4555 6th 8¾ Gingers Prince (CPark) RlsToMid,Crd1 28.96 -10 35.9 33/1 OR3 29.56
06.Dec 491 1 3.14 3111 2nd ½ Racenight Mikey (CPark) RlsToMid,MsdTbl&Ld1ToNrLn 29.35 -10 35.9 18/1 OR3 29.30
29.Nov 491 1 3.14 2211 2nd ½ Droopys Freckles (CPark) EP,RlsToMid,Ld3ToNrLn 30.08 -40 35.5 5/1 OR3 29.72
22.Nov 491 2 3.22 4111 1st 4 Slaneyside Ross (CPark) RlsToMid,Ld¼ 29.78 -30 35.4 5/1 OR3 29.48
15.Nov 491 1 3.19 2220 2nd 2 Studley Dudley (CPark) RlsToMid,ClrRun 29.80 -40 35.7 T2 Intro 29.56

OPPOSITE OPINION
Runs: 54  1sts: 13  2nds: 14

Mr.T.J.Harmsworth

09.Jan 500 3 3.71 5455 4th 7 Droopys Sense SAw,Crowded¼&3To¾ 30.07 -30 35.2 7/1 A2 30.34
24.Dec 500 3 3.59 1111 1st 2½ Cloheena Rodney QAw,Middle,ALed 29.65 +30 35.7 5/2C A3 29.95
14.Dec 500 1 3.75 5544 4th 4¼ Boom Boom Bullet SAw,RlsToMid,Crowded2 29.66 +10 36.3 10/1 A3 30.10
04.Dec 500 2 3.81 5555 4th 4¾ Imonlytwink VSAw,Railed,Crowded3 29.62 +20 36.5 6/1 A2 30.20
26.Nov 500 1 3.79 5444 4th 6½ Clairkeith Prinz SAw,Railed,Bumped1 29.81 -10 36.2 7/2 A2 30.23
22.Oct 500 2 3.74 5553 3rd 3 Amazing Spark Railed,Crd1&¼&¾,RanOn 29.52 +10 35.9 7/1 A2 *29.85

GORGEOUS GIRL
Runs: 69  1sts: 15  2nds: 14

Miss.M.L.Ansbro

07.Jan 500 4 3.64 3111 1st 1¼ Sullane Biscuit Baulked1,Led¼ 29.94 +20 27.7 7/4F A4 30.14
28.Dec 500 3 3.62 4333 5th 3 Tell On Olivia SAw,Crowded¼,CkW&Blk 29.82 +10 27.6 7/2 A4 30.15
21.Dec 500 4 3.60 1111 2nd ½ Broadstrand Noah QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.97 N 27.6 2/1 A4 *30.02
15.Dec 500 4 3.66 1222 2nd 2½ Long Run Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.76 +10 27.5 T2 xWtVr 30.06
06.Dec 285 4 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Long Run MidToRls,ClearRun 16.55 N 27.0 T2 xSsn 16.85
03.Oct 500 4 3.65 4455 5th 12½ Rioja Madam Crd&Wide1,Crd2&3&RnIn 29.57 N 29.4 5/1 A2 30.58

VACANT

AMYS ONTHE RUN (W)
Runs: 52  1sts: 13  2nds: 8

Mr.N.Friar

04.Jan 500 6 3.45 1111 1st ½ Able Partner QAw,Wide,ALed 29.42 +30 29.6 5/2F A4 *29.72
24.Dec 500 6 3.58 6666 6th 11¼ Breffni Una Wide,Crowded1 29.32 +30 30.3 20/1 A3 30.52
17.Dec 500 6 3.69 5334 5th 12½ Bowles Bullet Baulked1,Crowded2&3 29.75 N 30.4 4/1 A3 30.76
10.Dec 500 6 3.58 1111 1st 1½ Seomra Power QAw,MidToW,ALed 29.85 N 30.1 4/1 A4 29.85
04.Dec 500 6 3.59 3111 2nd 2 Bowles Bullet EP,LdRunUpToRunIn,VW4 29.84 +10 29.7 10/3 A4 30.10
28.Nov 500 6 3.62 3245 6th 5 Avarua Sarah Wide,ClearRun 29.87 N 30.0 10/3 A4 30.28
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rising Lulu Jn'21 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor

dkbd d Boyhero - Slaneyside Fergi Nv'22 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Whats Up Eva My'24 Br

4
Black

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
dkbd d Boylesportsmagic - Kayleight Star Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Bling Bling Lola Jy'22 Ir

15:19 Race 4
285m (D3) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

PUNKROCK PERKELE
Runs: 69  1sts: 13  2nds: 19

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.M.M.De Castilho Junior

09.Jan 285 1 3-4- 5th 8¼ Hazelhill Gem Railed,BBlk2,CrdRunIn 17.11 -15 35.8 10/3 D3 17.61
24.Dec 285 2 3-3- 4th 5 Hes Non Stop RlsToMid,Crowded2 16.92 +5 35.6 5/6F D3 17.37
17.Dec 285 1 5-2- 2nd ¾ Slaneyside Mason Railed,ClearRun 16.88 -5 35.4 15/8 D3 *16.89
11.Dec 285 1 3-4- 4th 3½ Garys Angels EP,Railed,Baulked1 16.77 +5 35.3 5/1 D3 17.10
30.Nov 285 1 4-2- 1st ½ Bling Bling Dora Railed,LedNearLine 17.03 -10 35.6 4/7F D4 16.93
24.Nov 285 1 2-2- 2nd 2¾ Slippy Queen SlowAway,Railed 16.79 -5 35.7 T2 xLame 16.96

SLANEYSIDE MASON
Runs: 39  1sts: 9  2nds: 3

Miss.M.Turk

09.Jan 285 2 4-6- 4th 8 Hazelhill Gem Baulked1,Crd&Middle½ 17.11 -15 31.6 4/1 D3 17.60
31.Dec 285 2 5-5- 5th 9¼ The Hill RailsToMiddle,Baulked½ 16.60 +5 31.0 9/1 D2 17.39
17.Dec 285 2 1-1- 1st ¾ Punkrock Perkele RlsToMid,ALed,WRunIn 16.88 -5 31.3 8/1 D3 16.83
07.Dec 285 2 2-4- 6th 8¼ Ower Girl Ziggy BadlyBaulked1,Crd&CkW2 17.00 -5 31.2 5/1 D3 17.61
23.Nov 285 2 1-3- 4th 5¼ Ower Girl Ziggy EarlyPace,Baulked1&½ 17.04 -5 31.1 4/1 D3 17.41
19.Nov 285 2 2-2- 3rd ¾ Cinders MidToRls,Led2ToNearLine 16.80 -5 30.8 11/1 D3 *16.80

MIRUTS YIFTER
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.M.J.Hughes

24.Dec 285 4 2-1- 2nd Hd Hes Non Stop EP,Middle,Led1ToNearLine 16.92 +5 33.2 7/2 D3 16.99
17.Dec 285 3 4-5- 5th 4 Slaneyside Mason Middle,Baulked½ 16.88 -5 33.3 10/1 D3 17.15
03.Dec 285 3 4-3- 4th 4½ Natural World CrowdedRunUp&1,CrdWRunIn 16.72 +5 33.5 7/2 D3 17.13
26.Nov 285 3 1-1- 1st 3¼ Daring Duchess EP,Middle,SoonLed 17.00 -5 33.5 15/8 D4 *16.95
21.Nov 285 3 4-4- 4th 9¾ Optic Rambo MiddleToRails,BBlk1 16.91 -5 33.5 7/4 D4 17.64
07.Nov 285 3 2-1- 4th 1¾ Flyers Geezer EP,Led1To½,Crowded2 17.28 -10 33.9 8/11F D4 17.32

VACANT

TIMEFORTWOPINTS (W)
Runs: 21  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.C.Gardiner

09.Jan 285 5 2-1- 2nd 1¾ Hazelhill Gem EP,SnLedToRnIn,Crowded 17.11 -15 33.8 33/1 D3 17.11
04.Jan 285 5 6-6- 6th 9¾ Natural World SAw,Wide,BadlyBaulked1 16.54 +10 33.6 14/1 D3 17.43
26.Dec 285 5 2-1- 1st 4 Shes A Judge EP,Wide,SnLed 16.95 N 33.4 11/4 D4 16.95
14.Dec 285 5 3-2- 2nd 7½ Rapido Benji MidToW,ClearRun 16.58 N 34.0 7/1 D4 17.18
05.Dec 285 5 4-1- 6th 12½ Punkrock Duchess Led1To2,Impeded&Stumbled 17.05 N 33.8 15/8F D4 18.06
02.Nov 285 5 2-2- 2nd 5 Lets Go Yankees MidToWide,ClearRun 16.44 +10 34.0 T3 xFall *16.94

BLING BLING DORA (W)
Runs: 54  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor,Mr.P.D.Whelan

07.Jan 285 6 1-1- 1st 1¼ Gin For Traci VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed 16.87 +10 27.5 12/1 D4 *16.97
26.Dec 285 6 1-3- 6th 9½ Timefortwopints QAw,Wide,Blk1,Crd½ 16.95 N 27.5 9/1 D4 17.71
18.Dec 285 6 1-6- 6th 7¾ Annie Eva Afta QAw,Wide,Crowded1&2 17.26 -15 27.7 9/2 D4 17.73
14.Dec 285 6 2-5- 6th 14 Rapido Benji BadlyBaulkedVeryWide1 16.58 N 27.7 8/1 D4 17.71
30.Nov 285 6 1-1- 2nd ½ Punkrock Perkele VQAw,LedToNearLine 17.03 -10 27.5 33/1 D4 16.97
23.Nov 285 6 2-5- 5th 6½ Millroad Lily MiddleToWide,ClearRun 17.09 N 27.6 12/1 D4 17.62
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Westmeath Pearl Mr'23 Br

2
Blue

Tony Taylor
(Season 16.Fb'24) bk b Magical Bale - View Doolin Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
be d Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

5
Orange

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) be b Broadstrand Bono - Aine Dubh Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Derek Knight

bk d Hiya Butt - Piercestown Dove De'22 Br

15:38 Race 5
500m (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BURROWS DREAMER
Runs: 51  1sts: 9  2nds: 5

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

28.Dec 500 1 3.78 6455 6th 6¼ Swift Chuck VSAw,RlsToMid,Baulked1 30.39 +10 35.7 11/8F A11 31.00
19.Dec 500 2 3.73 2111 2nd SH Vocation EP,RlsToMid,SnLedToNrLn 30.79 N 35.5 9/4 A11 30.80
12.Dec 500 2 3.70 4222 3rd 2¼ Airlie Coogee RlsToMid,LdBrflyRunIn 30.71 N 35.3 7/2 A11 30.89
07.Dec 500 1 3.73 3222 2nd ¾ Stefans Bomb Railed,ChallengedFrom4 30.82 -10 35.1 9/4 A11 *30.78
19.Nov 500 2 3.67 3223 4th 4¾ Punk Rock Puff RailsToMid,Crowded3&¾ 30.56 -10 34.1 6/1 A10 30.84
07.Nov 500 2 3.86 6433 4th 4¾ Roanna Dixie SlowAway,Railed 30.90 -20 34.0 7/1 A10 31.09

NUNHEAD JOANIE
Runs: 58  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Mr.A.McNamara

28.Dec 500 2 3.68 4666 5th 5¼ Swift Chuck RlsToMid,BlkMiddle1 30.39 +10 26.2 9/4 A11 30.91
19.Dec 500 2 3.77 4443 2nd ¾ Airlie Coogee RlsToMid,Crd4,W&ChlRunIn 30.67 N 26.4 9/2 A10 30.74
11.Dec 500 1 3.80 2443 3rd 3 Irrelevent RlsToMid,WRunIn,ClrRun 30.42 +20 26.2 8/1 A10 30.86
03.Dec 500 1 3.90 5555 5th 6 Reflection Rls,OutpacedEarly,WRunIn 30.31 +10 26.1 16/1 A10 30.89
28.Nov 500 1 3.73 2111 1st ¾ Stefans Bomb EP,RlsToMid,Ld1,W½&RunIn 30.67 N 26.7 14/1 A11 *30.67
07.Nov 500 1 3.99 5555 5th 6 Reflection SlowAway,OutpacedEarly 30.78 -20 27.0 14/1 A10 31.06

CRUDE DUDE
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.J.Muller

19.Dec 500 3 3.90 5443 4th 2¾ Vocation VerySlowAway,Middle 30.79 N 33.9 6/1 A11 31.02
11.Dec 500 3 3.81 4564 6th 11½ Irrelevent Crowded&CkWide1,Crd½ 30.42 +20 33.8 5/1 A10 31.54
28.Nov 500 3 3.86 5444 5th 5¾ Blitzkrieg Punk VSAw,Middle,Rls&Blk2 30.46 N 33.5 5/1 A9 30.92
08.Nov 500 3 3.80 Solo Middle 30.75 N 33.6 T *30.75
03.Nov 500 4 3.88 3332 1st Hd Crohane Pearl SAw,Middle,Blk¼,LedRunIn 30.75 N 33.5 T3 30.75
29.Oct 500 3 3.79 1222 3rd 12½ Honey Expert RlsToMid,Crowded2 30.32 N 33.9 T3 31.32

SLY ASH
Runs: 33  1sts: 1  2nds: 7

Mr.S.Maplesden

28.Dec 500 4 3.74 5543 2nd ¾ Swift Chuck SAw,ChallengedRunIn 30.39 +10 33.3 4/1 A11 *30.55
19.Dec 500 4 3.82 4554 3rd 1¾ Vocation SAw,Wide2,Crd3,RanOn 30.79 N 33.2 9/2 A11 30.94
12.Dec 500 4 3.70 2343 2nd SH Airlie Coogee MidToWide,LedRunInToNrLn 30.71 N 33.2 14/1 A11 30.72
07.Dec 500 5 3.76 6445 5th 3¾ Stefans Bomb SAw,CrowdedVeryWide4 30.82 -10 32.8 10/1 A11 31.03
28.Nov 500 6 3.90 6643 4th 3 Nunhead Joanie VerySlowAway,Wide 30.67 N 33.3 6/1 A11 30.92
23.Nov 500 5 3.74 5665 4th 3½ Speed Time SlowAway,MiddleToWide 30.80 N 32.8 9/2 A11 31.08

PUNKROCKRHAPSODY (W)
Runs: 43  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Mr.A.E.O'Shaughnessy

19.Dec 500 6 3.65 1645 5th 7¼ Yah Yah EP,BBlkVWide1,CrdVW2 30.38 N 29.2 11/8F A10 30.96
14.Dec 500 6 3.66 3322 2nd 2½ Bluestar Eclipse Wide,Challenged3To¾ 30.26 N 28.7 7/4F A10 *30.46
03.Dec 500 6 3.66 4232 2nd 1½ Reflection Wide,ClearRun 30.31 +10 29.1 11/10F A10 30.53
27.Nov 500 5 3.69 3422 2nd 3¾ Bridies Show Wide,ClearRun 30.38 -10 29.0 9/2 A10 30.58
23.Nov 500 5 3.66 2222 3rd 5½ Ambiguous Wide,ClearRun 30.40 N 29.3 6/5F A10 30.84
11.Nov 491 5 3.14 1111 1st ¾ Stone Cold Punk (CPark) MidToWide,EP,LdTo4&FrNrLn 30.25 -30 29.3 T2 Intro 29.95

GUN MAKER (W)
Runs: 33  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Dr.J.M.Hay

28.Dec 500 5 3.61 2234 3rd 4 Swift Chuck Wide,Crowded2 30.39 +10 30.6 6/1 A11 30.82
12.Dec 500 5 3.73 5555 5th 6¾ Airlie Coogee Wide,Crowded1,BBlkVWRnIn 30.71 N 31.1 5/1 A11 31.25
07.Dec 500 6 3.64 1111 4th 2 Stefans Bomb EP,Wide,LedToRunIn 30.82 -10 31.0 2/1 A11 30.89
30.Nov 500 6 3.68 4233 4th 5¾ Antigua Belle Wide,Crowded¼ 30.49 N 31.4 5/1 A10 30.95
23.Nov 500 6 3.61 1333 2nd 5 Ambiguous Wide,ClearRun 30.40 N 31.5 7/1 A10 *30.81
07.Nov 500 6 3.72 3444 4th 2¾ Reflection Wide,Crowded½ 30.78 -20 31.3 9/2 A10 30.81
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
be d Pestana - Black Malibu Jy'23 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) bk b Grangeview Ten - Sidewinder Ja'24 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Black Moll Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Thelma Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

15:57 Race 6
500m (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DAVE ALLTHE WAY
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.D.T.Jukes,Mr.D.A.Short,Mr.J.A.Short,Mr.J.Tompsett

07.Jan 500 1 3.66 2211 1st 4¼ Oziblue Rails,Led2 30.04 +10 35.2 T2 *30.14
02.Jan 285 2 6-4- 3rd 1 Solid Amber SAw,RailsToMid,Crowded¾ 16.77 +5 34.9 5/1 D2 16.91
24.Dec 285 2 5-4- 4th 3 Emmas Bee SAw,RailsToMiddle 16.51 +15 35.3 7/1 D1 16.91
14.Dec 285 2 (NoRace) 35.1 D1 00.00
03.Dec 285 1 3-4- 3rd 7 Hypershock BBumpedWide1 16.56 +5 35.0 6/1 D1 17.17
04.Oct 500 2 3.66 4111 2nd SH Im Justa Freebie EP,RlsToMid,Led1ToNrLn 30.12 -10 34.5 9/4J A5 30.03

SHES HIGH
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.D.G.Mannings

07.Jan 500 2 3.72 5553 2nd 3½ Ambiguous CrowdedRunUp&3,Blk2&RnIn 29.82 +20 30.7 15/8F A5 30.30
28.Dec 500 2 3.77 6666 4th 2¾ Tell On Olivia SAw,Railed,Crowded½ 29.82 +10 30.9 9/2 A4 30.14
18.Dec 500 3 3.84 5545 5th 4½ Razldazl Royco SAw,RailsToMid,Baulked3 30.53 -50 30.9 5/2 A4 30.39
10.Dec 500 3 3.79 5544 4th 2¾ Amys Onthe Run SAw,Crowded2,Rls&Blk3 29.85 N 31.1 5/2 A4 30.06
03.Dec 500 3 3.80 5322 1st 1 Droopys Delux SAw,Chl4,Crd&LedRunIn 30.02 +10 31.3 11/10F A6 30.12
21.Nov 500 3 3.68 3222 2nd ¾ Snazzy Mary SAw,RlsToMid,ChlRunIn 29.83 N 31.6 11/8F A7 *29.89

SLY WOLF
Runs: 30  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.S.Maplesden

07.Jan 500 3 3.60 2222 4th 4½ Ambiguous EPace,ChlTo2,BlkRunIn 29.82 +20 31.9 11/4 A5 30.38
21.Dec 500 3 3.64 3355 5th 3¾ Slipalong Peg Middle,Wide½,ClearRun 30.06 N 31.7 7/1 A4 30.37
14.Dec 500 3 3.55 1233 4th 3½ Bridies Show EP,Middle,LedTo¼,Wide½ 29.75 +10 31.6 7/2 A4 *30.14
08.Dec 500 4 3.60 2233 3rd 5¼ Sly Wobblebottom Middle,Baulked¼ 29.69 +10 31.7 T3 30.22
01.Dec 285 3 1-1- 1st 2½ Luna Outof Orbit Middle,AlwaysLed 16.82 -5 31.7 T2 xLame 16.77
03.Oct 500 3 3.67 5444 5th 10¼ Sporting Pegasus SAw,Crowded1,Baulked¼ 30.02 -10 32.2 15/8 A4 30.74

STHENO
Runs: 76  1sts: 14  2nds: 19

Mr.J.Muller

02.Jan 500 4 3.52 1111 2nd 2¼ Dawncourt Dolly QAw,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.91 N 30.1 16/1 A5 *30.09
24.Dec 500 3 3.55 1122 1st ¾ Droopys Bafta QAw,LedTo½,Crd¾,LedRunIn 30.41 +10 30.1 9/2 A6 30.51
17.Dec 500 3 3.57 1111 1st 2¼ Mad Mouse QAw,Middle,ALed 30.30 -20 30.2 9/4J A7 30.10
10.Dec 500 3 3.53 1122 4th Nk Classic Piper EP,Middle,LedToWide½ 30.22 N 30.4 9/4F A7 30.25
05.Dec 500 3 3.61 4444 5th 6¼ Bridies Show Middle,Crowded1,Wide½ 29.84 +10 30.4 5/1 A7 30.44
26.Nov 500 3 3.63 2443 3rd ¾ Caramels Cream Middle,BadlyBaulked1 30.45 -10 30.0 10/3 A7 30.42

DROOPYS FERVOUR (W)
Runs: 51  1sts: 5  2nds: 11

Mr.C.Gardiner

09.Jan 500 5 3.71 5554 4th 3¾ Yougo Finn SAw,Crowded¾ 30.57 -40 28.2 6/1 A5 30.47
03.Jan 695 5 14.72 4445 5th 10¼ Dereks Legend MiddleToWide,ClearRun 42.01 +15 27.9 33/1 OR 42.99
27.Dec 695 6 14.73 4344 3rd 6¾ Powerhouse Duke MiddleToWide,ClearRun 42.21 N 28.0 16/1 OR 42.76
17.Dec 500 5 3.69 1444 4th 6¾ Droopys Sense MidToW,Crowded1 29.85 -10 28.3 6/1 A5 30.29
11.Dec 500 5 3.69 1545 5th 8½ Snazzy Mary Baulked1,Crowded3&4 29.74 +10 27.8 8/1 A4 30.53
05.Nov 500 5 3.68 1222 1st ½ Clairkeith Candy CutIn&Blk1,LedRunIn 30.23 N 28.3 T3 xBite *30.23

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Newinn Taylor - Boyneside Peggy De'21 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstand Bono - Lemon Stacey Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 02.Au'24) wbef b Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
bd d Magical Bale - Sunlight On Snow Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Droopys Ant Sp'21 Ir

16:16 Race 7
500m (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

LIVEANDLETLIVE
Runs: 57  1sts: 5  2nds: 13

The Executors of the Late Mr A Parfitt

02.Jan 500 1 3.77 6555 5th 6 Yah Yah SAw,Railed,Crowded1&¼ 30.08 N 32.6 5/1 A8 *30.57
17.Dec 500 1 3.86 5544 3rd 2¾ Cushie Blako SAw,Railed,CrdRunIn 30.53 -10 32.1 4/1 A8 30.65
05.Dec 500 1 3.84 5665 3rd 1¼ Digbys Maverick RlsToMid,ClearRun 30.50 N 31.8 11/4 A8 30.60
28.Nov 500 1 3.76 6444 3rd 4½ Miss Swift Railed,Crowded&CkMid4 30.26 N 31.9 7/1 A8 30.63
05.Nov 500 1 3.71 Solo Railed,MiddleRunIn 30.63 N 31.6 T 30.63
29.Oct 500 1 3.88 3333 2nd 8 Honey Expert SAw,RlsToMid,Baulked2 30.32 N 31.8 T3 30.97

IRRELEVENT
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

07.Jan 500 2 5444 6th 7 Copacabana Crd1&¼&3,BlkRunIn,(HT) 29.94 +20 26.0 5/1 A8 30.69
31.Dec 500 2 3.68 5455 6th 5 Caramels Cream Rails,Crowded1&2&4 30.09 +20 26.5 9/1 A7 30.69
21.Dec 500 2 3.65 2111 1st 2 Farout Cian EP,RlsToMid,Crd&Led1 30.28 +10 26.6 11/4 A9 *30.38
11.Dec 500 2 3.78 5111 1st 1¾ Stefans Bomb EarlyPace,MidToRls,Ld¼ 30.42 +20 26.7 2/1F A10 30.62
03.Dec 500 2 3.66 3113 4th 4¾ Reflection RlsToMid,LedRunUpTo¾ 30.31 +10 27.1 4/1 A10 30.80
23.Nov 500 2 3.79 6655 5th 8¼ Ambiguous SAw,Railed,Blk¼ 30.40 N 27.0 7/2 A10 31.07

PUNK ROCK IVY
Runs: 99  1sts: 17  2nds: 23

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

09.Jan 500 3 3.59 1222 2nd ¾ Droopys Crafty Middle,Rls&Chl3,Crd&Ck 30.43 -30 26.7 15/8F A8 30.20
28.Dec 500 3 3.66 3334 3rd 2 Oioiperfectolads Middle,Crd&Ck3,RanOn 30.11 N 26.5 7/2 A7 30.28
18.Dec 500 3 3.74 2344 4th 1½ Droopys Bafta Mid,Crowded1&¼&2,RanOn 30.34 -10 26.2 2/1 A7 30.36
14.Dec 500 4 3.67 2566 3rd 4¾ Waste House Cyan Middle,Baulked1,Crowded2 30.16 N 26.3 5/1 A7 30.55
10.Dec 500 3 3.64 3644 3rd 3 Awareness Baulked1,BlkWide4 29.93 +10 26.6 6/1 A6 30.27
20.Nov 500 3 3.62 3211 1st 1 Antigua Fifi EP,Middle,Crowded1,Led2 30.16 N 26.3 3/1 A7 *30.16

PUNK ROCK PUFF
Runs: 60  1sts: 9  2nds: 13

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

09.Jan 500 4 3.61 1222 3rd 2 Fwesh Bambino QAw,Middle,LedTo¼ 30.87 -30 33.2 7/1 A8 30.74
31.Dec 500 4 3.54 1111 2nd 1¼ Clairkeith Nvaeh QuickAway,LedToRunIn 30.25 +20 33.2 4/1 A8 30.55
17.Dec 500 4 3.70 2222 2nd 2 Cushie Blako MidToRls,Challenged2To3 30.53 -10 33.1 6/1 A8 30.60
11.Dec 500 4 3.62 1111 1st 1¾ Mob De Souza QAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 30.37 +10 33.2 4/1 A9 30.47
28.Nov 500 4 3.65 5555 6th 7¼ Miss Swift Middle,Crowded1,Blk¼ 30.26 N 33.7 4/1 A8 30.85
19.Nov 500 4 3.58 1111 1st 1¼ Bridies Show QAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 30.56 -10 33.6 11/4 A10 *30.46

VACANT

CLAIRKEITH RAYNA (W)
Runs: 84  1sts: 18  2nds: 11

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

07.Jan 500 6 3332 2nd 2½ Copacabana Wide,Chl&Blk¾,(HT) 29.94 +20 27.4 5/1 A8 *30.34
31.Dec 500 6 3.62 3221 3rd 3¼ Harlequin Windy DispLeadToVeryWide4 30.06 +10 27.8 11/4 A8 30.42
26.Dec 500 6 3.66 5422 2nd ½ Peroni On Ice Wide,RanOn 30.38 N 28.0 9/2 A8 30.43
19.Dec 500 6 3.68 5211 1st SH Droopys Crafty VW,Led½To4,CmAgNrLn 30.50 -10 28.0 6/1 A8 30.40
14.Dec 500 6 3.59 1111 4th 3¼ Punk Rock Zelda EP,VeryWide,LedTo4 30.51 N 28.0 5/1 A8 30.76
04.Dec 500 6 3.69 5334 5th 10 Uptown Lass SlowAway,VeryWide4 29.84 +20 27.5 8/1 A7 30.85
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Whats Up Eva My'24 Br

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bew b Ballyhimikin Jet - Supersede Au'23 Ir

3
White

Jamie Kingsley
(Season 29.Oc'25) bkw b Droopys Got It - Yahoo Luna Ap'24 Ir

4
Black

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Cabra Firmino - Goldmine Lily Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
dkbd d Boylesportsmagic - Kayleigh Star Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
bk d Pestana - Kingdom Flash Au'22 Ir

16:34 Race 8
285m (D4) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ANNIE EVA AFTA
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.Benson

31.Dec 285 1 2-1- 1st ½ Violet Freya Rails,SoonLed 17.14 +10 27.3 4/1 D4 17.24
24.Dec 285 1 1-2- 5th 5¼ Hes Non Stop Railed,Baulked2 16.92 +5 27.7 12/1 D3 17.39
18.Dec 285 1 3-1- 1st 1½ Rathsilla Reggie EP,RailsToMid,Led1 17.26 -15 27.6 5/1 D4 *17.11
05.Dec 285 1 5-5- 4th 6½ Punkrock Duchess SAw,Railed,Baulked½ 17.05 N 27.2 5/1 D4 17.58
23.Nov 285 1 3-2- 3rd 4½ Millroad Lily Railed,ClearRun 17.09 N 27.0 4/1 D4 17.45
18.Nov 285 2 Solo Railed 17.23 N 27.4 T 17.23

SHES A JUDGE
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mrs.T.J.Cahill

26.Dec 285 2 3-2- 2nd 4 Timefortwopints RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 16.95 N 28.8 9/2 D4 17.28
18.Dec 285 2 5-3- 3rd 1¾ Annie Eva Afta RailsToMid,ClearRun 17.26 -15 28.6 4/1 D4 17.24
05.Dec 285 2 3-6- 5th 8 Punkrock Duchess Railed,Baulked½ 17.05 N 28.8 11/4 D4 17.69
26.Nov 285 2 2-4- 4th 4¾ Miruts Yifter Railed,Crowded1 17.00 -5 29.0 6/1 D4 17.33
30.Oct 285 1 6-6- 6th 8¼ Dunbolg Express SAw,Railed,Baulked1 16.75 N 28.5 5/1 D4 17.41
23.Oct 285 1 6-2- 1st 2 Andypaulsteve SAw,EP,Rls,Crd½,Led2 17.17 N 28.3 9/2 D4 *17.17

VIOLET FREYA
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

JR Racing Syndicate

31.Dec 285 2 3-2- 2nd ½ Annie Eva Afta Crowded1,Middle2 17.14 +10 29.1 4/7F D4 17.29
21.Dec 285 2 1-4- 4th 4¾ The Hill RlsToMid,Blk1,CrdRunIn 16.77 N 29.1 7/1 D3 17.16
14.Dec 285 3 (NoRace) 28.1 D3 00.00
06.Dec 285 3 1-3- 3rd 4½ Croydon Bay MidToRls,ClearRun 16.70 N 27.1 T3 17.06
01.Dec 285 4 2-2- 3rd 7¾ Carrigoon Milo EP,RailsToMiddle 16.36 -5 27.4 T3 *16.94
24.Nov 285 3 Solo Middle,(HandTime) 17.30 -5 28.2 T 17.25

MILLROAD LILY
Runs: 50  1sts: 5  2nds: 10

Mr.C.Gardiner

31.Dec 285 4 1-3- 4th 2½ Annie Eva Afta QAw,Mid,Crd½,CrdWide2 17.14 +10 25.1 9/2 D4 17.45
21.Dec 285 4 5-6- 6th 7¼ The Hill Middle,Baulked&Wide1 16.77 N 25.5 12/1 D3 17.36
14.Dec 285 4 (NoRace) 25.4 D3 00.00
23.Nov 285 3 1-1- 1st 2¼ Punkrock Duchess QAw,Middle,ALed,WRunIn 17.09 N 25.7 6/5F D4 17.09
06.Nov 285 4 4-4- 3rd 2½ Moanteen Bono Middle,ClearRun 16.79 +5 25.8 9/1 D4 *17.05
23.Oct 285 4 2-4- 4th 5½ Shes A Judge Mid,BadlyBaulked1 17.17 N 25.3 9/2 D4 17.62

FLYERS GEEZER (W)
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.C.Gardiner

04.Jan 285 6 5-4- 4th 5¼ Natural World Wide,Crowded1 16.54 +10 35.5 12/1 D3 *17.06
24.Dec 285 6 4-5- 3rd 3¼ Hes Non Stop Wide,ClearRun 16.92 +5 35.9 7/1 D3 17.23
07.Dec 285 6 5-2- 2nd 2¾ Ower Girl Ziggy CrowdedVeryWide½ 17.00 -5 35.5 20/1 D3 17.17
01.Dec 285 6 2-2- 2nd ½ Jacktavern Smash Wide,ClearRun 17.17 -5 35.5 T3 xLame 17.17
07.Nov 285 5 4-3- 1st 1¼ Rapido Miller Wide,LedRunIn 17.28 -10 35.8 7/2 D4 17.18
30.Oct 285 6 4-2- 3rd 6¼ Dunbolg Express Wide,ClearRun 16.75 N 35.8 9/2 D4 17.25

LEAHYS BOLT (W)
Runs: 37  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor,Mr.P.D.Whelan

31.Dec 285 6 4-6- 6th 5¼ Annie Eva Afta Baulked&Stumbled1 17.14 +10 34.3 12/1 D4 17.66
18.Dec 285 5 4-4- 5th 5¾ Annie Eva Afta Wide,ClearRun 17.26 -15 34.7 11/1 D4 17.57
05.Dec 285 6 1-3- 3rd 5 Punkrock Duchess Wide,ClearRun 17.05 N 34.1 7/1 D4 17.45
26.Nov 285 6 4-5- 5th 8 Miruts Yifter Wide,ClearRun 17.00 -5 33.6 9/1 D4 17.59
19.Nov 285 6 Solo Wide 17.14 -5 33.6 T xRest *17.09
16.Oct 285 5 6-4- 5th 5½ Gingers Baileys Wide,Crowded2 16.92 +10 33.3 16/1 D4 17.47
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
bk d Droopys Sydney - Mary Goodnight Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Hollyhill Tess Jn'22 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
bk d Droopys Sydney - Old Fort Dakota Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
bk d Jacob Tashadelek - Headford Laura Mr'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
bd d Deerjet Sydney - Mydras Dawn Oc'23 Ir

16:53 Race 9
500m (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

HOMETOWN
Runs: 26  1sts: 11  2nds: 8

Miss.M.L.Ansbro,Mrs.B.J.Gardiner

07.Jan 500 1 3.61 2222 2nd 4¼ Broncos Bullet EPace,Crowded¼&¾ 29.21 +20 36.4 9/4 A1 29.75
26.Dec 500 1 3.61 3433 5th 3½ Cloheena Boyce Railed,Crowded1 29.24 +10 36.4 4/1 A1 29.61
18.Dec 500 1 3.62 5322 2nd SH Clona Kody SAw,Railed,Crd1,ChlRunIn 30.09 -50 36.3 8/1 A1 *29.60
06.Dec 500 1 3.62 3221 2nd 1¼ Barbie Bullet Railed,Led3ToRunIn 29.67 N 36.4 11/4 A1 29.77
26.Nov 500 1 3.69 3111 1st ¾ Ballydarley Jack Railed,CrdRunUp,Crd&Led1 29.98 -10 36.7 10/3 A1 29.88
08.Nov 500 1 3.61 2222 3rd 1¼ Razor Gun Railed,AlwaysHandy 29.56 +10 36.6 2/1F A1 29.75

CLAIRKEITH LAINY
Runs: 39  1sts: 11  2nds: 2

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

07.Jan 500 2 3.61 2222 4th 1¾ Ballydarley Jack Rails,ClearRun 29.66 +10 26.1 3/1 A1 29.91
24.Dec 500 2 3.62 1322 3rd 2½ Seomra Hachi RlsToMid,Chl&Crowded3 29.80 N 26.2 9/4 A1 30.01
17.Dec 500 1 3.66 2111 1st ½ Yougo Jazz Railed,Led1 29.89 -10 26.1 9/4 A2 29.79
10.Dec 500 2 3.56 1112 4th 4½ Dangerous Billy QAw,Crowded1,LedTo¾ 29.62 +10 25.9 4/1 A2 30.09
28.Nov 500 2 3.61 2222 5th 5 Many Memories RlsToMid,Chl&Pkd4,CrdRnIn 30.08 N 26.0 5/2 A2 30.48
08.Nov 500 2 3.47 1111 2nd ¾ Ballydarley Jack QAw,Railed,LedToRunIn 29.58 N 25.7 5/1 A2 *29.65

BALLYDARLEY JACK
Runs: 30  1sts: 4  2nds: 8

Miss.M.L.Ansbro

07.Jan 500 3 3.68 5554 1st 1 Limestone Fizz Middle,FinishedWell 29.66 +10 37.4 15/8J A1 29.76
02.Jan 500 3 3.68 2666 5th 7½ Wastehouse Mix Middle,Crowded1&3,WRnIn 29.35 N 37.2 8/1 A1 29.95
26.Dec 695 2 14.90 1555 4th 11¾ Barbie Bullet RlsToMid,Blk1,Blk&CkW2 41.90 +15 36.9 7/2 S2 42.99
20.Dec 500 4 3.71 2555 4th 8¼ Robbies Galaxy CrdRunUp,BaulkedWide1 29.25 +10 36.5 7/1 OR 30.01
14.Dec 500 3 3.72 2333 3rd 1½ Yougo Freddie Middle,RanOn 29.59 +10 36.5 11/4 A1 29.82
08.Nov 500 3 3.63 5632 1st ¾ Clairkeith Lainy Middle,LedRunIn 29.58 N 36.5 13/8F A2 *29.58

ANNADOWN JACOB
Runs: 48  1sts: 7  2nds: 13

Mr.B.W.Firkins,Mr.I.Gander

09.Jan 500 4 3.70 4444 4th 2 Long Run SAw,Middle,Crowded1 29.92 -30 35.4 5/1 A1 29.78
02.Jan 500 4 3.67 5553 2nd 3¼ Wastehouse Mix Middle,Crd&CkWide¼,RanOn 29.35 N 35.3 9/1 A1 29.62
28.Dec 695 5 14.19 1111 3rd Hd Dawncourt Dolly VQAw,LedToRunIn 41.99 +15 35.7 15/8 S3 42.16
20.Dec 695 4 14.40 5333 3rd 5¾ Azura Skye Middle,Wide3 42.11 +15 35.2 2/1 OR 42.73
13.Dec 500 4 3.62 4554 4th 4¾ Oriental Cory Wide1,Middle,ClearRun 29.19 N 35.6 7/1 OR 29.58
02.Nov 500 4 3.59 3333 1st ½ Clonmoyle Rockie Middle,RanOn 29.37 +20 36.3 9/4 A1 *29.57

VACANT

DANGEROUS BILLY (W)
Runs: 14  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

07.Jan 500 5 3.62 4445 5th 4½ Ballydarley Jack Wide,ClearRun 29.66 +10 32.9 15/8J A1 30.13
17.Dec 500 6 3.73 5544 5th 2½ Laughil Sean SAw,Wide,ClearRun 29.99 -20 32.4 5/6F A1 30.00
10.Dec 500 5 3.67 4521 1st 3½ Fleadh Cailin VeryWide2,Led¾ 29.62 +10 32.1 5/4F A2 29.72
04.Dec 500 5 3.60 3111 1st 2 Exotic Princess EP,Wide,Led1 29.60 +10 31.9 15/8 A3 *29.70
26.Nov 500 5 3.66 2443 3rd 3¼ Sussex Cyclone Wide,BaulkedRunUp 29.86 -10 32.5 7/4 A3 30.03
09.Nov 500 5 3.56 1111 4th 2¼ Cmon The Brom QAw,MiddleToWide,LedTo4 29.77 N 32.5 10/1 OR 29.95
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Mary Goodnight Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath
bd d Dromana Bucko - Kilara Odessa Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
bd d College Paradise - Seomra Lucy De'20 Ir

4
Black

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bew b Coolavanny Hoffa - Black Eyed Molly My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

6
Stripes

17:12 Race 10
500m (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

STOPOVER
Runs: 46  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Miss.S.A.Durrell

02.Jan 500 2 3.63 2222 3rd 2½ Dawncourt Dolly RailsToMiddle,Crd1,AHandy 29.91 N 29.4 8/1 A5 *30.12
21.Dec 500 2 3.57 1111 1st 1 Mad Mouse QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 30.15 N 29.0 4/1 A7 30.15
08.Dec 500 2 3.65 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.51 +10 29.4 T 30.61
01.Dec 285 2 Solo RailsToMiddle 17.15 -5 29.4 T xSpyd 17.10
17.Oct 500 2 3.70 2445 5th 8½ Ivy Hill Jake RlsToMid,Crowded1 29.86 +10 29.7 9/2 A6 30.64
11.Oct 500 2 3.62 2223 4th 4½ Bruce The Boss RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.97 N 29.7 9/1 A6 30.33

KILARA CAPALDI
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.S.Benham,Mr.G.Wingate

02.Jan 500 2 3.67 3332 1st 1½ Oioiperfectolads RlsToMid,Crd1To¼,LdRunIn 30.21 N 33.5 10/11F A6 30.21
26.Dec 500 2 3.66 3233 2nd 1¾ Zenith Sunrise EP,Blk3,WRnIn,RanOn 29.68 +30 33.4 5/2 A6 *30.12
11.Dec 500 2 3.74 5555 5th 7¼ Punkrock Mercury MidToRls,CrdRnUp,BBlkMid1 29.82 +20 33.0 8/1 A5 30.59
01.Dec 500 2 3.71 2333 2nd 3½ Keylogues Runner Mid-Rls,HitRls1,Crd2&¾ 30.47 -20 32.4 T3 30.56
24.Nov 500 2 3.72 2222 2nd 1½ Kanturk Tony RlsToMid,Crd1,AHandy 30.21 -10 31.8 T3 30.23
18.Nov 285 4 Solo Middle 17.11 N 31.5 T Nvice 17.11

SEOMRA BAXTER
Runs: 78  1sts: 16  2nds: 14

Mr.L.Brown,Mr.H.M.Burns,Mr.D.L.Gambrell

28.Dec 695 3 15.02 5554 4th 5½ Dawncourt Dolly RlsToMid,LackedEPace 41.99 +15 31.4 14/1 S3 42.58
21.Dec 500 3 3.81 6666 4th 2½ Punkrock Misspea Middle,RanOn 30.01 N 32.1 6/1 A5 30.21
12.Dec 695 3 15.01 2433 4th 6½ Azura Skye RailsToMiddle,Crowded1&3 42.49 N 32.6 7/1 S3 43.01
07.Dec 500 3 3.83 6666 4th 2¼ Punk Rock Harley SAw,RanOnLate 30.00 N 32.0 6/1 A5 30.19
28.Nov 500 3 3.77 5555 1st ½ Streets Of Bono CrdRunUp,FinishedWell 30.21 N 32.4 3/1 A5 30.21
05.Nov 500 3 3.83 6666 1st Nk Coolavanny Nancy SAw,Crd1&4,LedNearLine 30.17 N 32.0 5/1 A6 *30.17

CLAIRKEITH JNELA
Runs: 51  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Mr.R.L.K.Lynn,Ms.G.C.Woodroffe

02.Jan 500 3 3.64 4333 6th 4½ Dawncourt Dolly Middle,Crowded1 29.91 N 28.1 6/1 A5 30.27
26.Dec 500 4 3.61 1111 1st 2 Caramels Cream QAw,Middle,ALed 29.80 +30 28.0 15/8F A7 *30.10
18.Dec 500 4 3.56 1111 3rd 1 Droopys Bafta QAw,Mid,LedToRunIn,Imp 30.34 -10 28.5 4/1 A7 30.32
10.Dec 500 4 3.55 2211 2nd SH Classic Piper EP,Middle,Led½ToNearLine 30.22 N 28.6 7/1 A7 30.23
01.Dec 500 4 3.67 1111 1st 3 Droopys Crafty Middle,AlwaysLed 30.65 -20 28.9 T3 30.45
24.Nov 285 4 Solo MiddleToRails 17.00 -5 28.9 T xLame 16.95

BLAZEAWAY KISS
Runs: 54  1sts: 10  2nds: 7

Mr.M.P.Archer,Mr.A.R.A.Elliott,Mr.T.C.Matthews,Mr.R.J.Shearly

07.Jan 500 5 3.74 5545 3rd 4¾ Shanahee Trevor SlowAway,Crowded¾,RanOn 29.53 +20 27.6 3/1 A4 30.11
31.Dec 500 5 3.66 4555 2nd 2¼ Killacolla Mike Wide½,BlkRunIn,RanOn 29.66 +20 27.7 15/8 A4 30.04
26.Dec 500 5 3.64 2333 2nd 1 Kerrs Delilah Wide,Crd¾,RanOn 29.85 N 27.9 10/1 A4 *29.94
21.Dec 500 5 3.69 4445 4th 9¼ Daring Rambo MidToW,Crowded3 29.48 +10 27.5 7/1 A4 30.33
15.Dec 500 4 3.80 3333 3rd 5½ Gingers Tali SlowAway,Middle 29.42 +10 27.7 T3 29.96
08.Dec 285 4 Solo SlowAway,Middle 17.07 +5 27.7 T xLame 17.12

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jamie Kingsley
bk d Droopys Sydney - Crossfield Linda Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Banabane My'23 Br

3
White

Gemma Byford
bk d Doolin Duke - Hollyhill Robyn Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
wbd d Magical Bale - Kingdom Daisy De'21 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jason Heath

bk d Malachi - Varra Biddy Oc'22 Ir

17:31 Race 11
500m (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CROSSFIELD CRAIG
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

The Press Room

03.Jan 500 1 3.70 5666 6th 7½ Timeless Times Railed,Baulked¼ 29.31 +10 33.2 10/1 OR3 30.02
27.Dec 500 1 3.62 2222 2nd 6¾ Seomra Benji Rails,ClearRun 29.62 N 33.1 3/1 OR3 30.17
11.Dec 500 1 3.58 3366 6th 13¾ Wastehouse Mix Crd1,Crd2,CkW&BBlk 29.24 +10 32.6 3/1 A2 30.45
07.Dec 500 1 3.68 4111 2nd Hd Bonoandutoo DispLdTo¾,Led4ToNrLn 29.92 -10 32.8 11/10F A2 29.84
26.Nov 500 1 3.58 2111 1st 2½ Sporting Bafta EP,Railed,SoonLed 29.71 -10 32.9 6/5F A3 *29.61
08.Nov 500 1 3.69 4122 2nd 3 Droopys Roster EP,Railed,Crd&Led1To¼ 29.87 N 32.6 6/5F A3 30.12

YOUGO JAZZ
Runs: 36  1sts: 7  2nds: 14

Mrs.T.J.Cahill

31.Dec 500 2 3.66 1322 3rd 7 Fleadh Cailin RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 29.43 +10 27.6 15/8 A2 30.10
17.Dec 500 2 3.69 1322 2nd ½ Clairkeith Lainy RlsToMid,Crd1&3,RanOn 29.89 -10 27.1 9/4 A2 29.83
04.Dec 500 2 3.61 3222 2nd ¾ Senahel Pikachu Crd2&¾,LedBrflyRunIn 29.72 +10 27.0 5/2 A2 29.88
23.Nov 500 2 3.68 3332 2nd 1½ Jesse Gee James RlsToMid,Crd¾,RanOn 29.96 -10 27.3 6/4F A2 29.98
08.Nov 500 2 3.57 2223 3rd 1 Jesse Gee James RlsToMid,Baulked1 29.65 N 27.1 7/1 A2 *29.73
24.Oct 500 2 3.74 3544 5th 8 Hometown CrdRnUp&4,Crd&CkMid¼ 29.80 -10 27.5 7/1 A1 30.34

SHANAHEE TREVOR
Runs: 18  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Miss.G.S.Byford

07.Jan 500 3 3.57 1111 1st 1½ Exotic Princess QuickAway,Middle,ALed 29.53 +20 30.1 8/1 A4 *29.73
31.Dec 500 3 3.55 2234 5th 4½ Killacolla Mike EarlyPace,Middle,ClearRun 29.66 +20 29.9 11/4 A4 30.23
19.Dec 500 4 3.66 2336 6th 5¾ Bluestar Boss EP,Middle,Wide2To3 30.15 N 29.7 5/2 A4 30.62
12.Dec 500 4 3.56 2112 3rd 4 Jackpot Blue EP,Mid,SnLedTo3,CrdRnIn 29.71 N 30.0 6/1 A3 30.03
30.Nov 500 3 3.63 2111 2nd ½ Droopys Roster EP,CrdRunUp,SnLedToRunIn 30.18 -20 29.4 4/1 A3 30.03
19.Nov 500 3 3.57 1111 1st 1 Navy Bullet QAw,Middle,ALed 30.33 -10 29.2 13/8F A4 30.23

FIRE SNOW
Runs: 68  1sts: 14  2nds: 12

Miss.T.C.Lamley,Mr.J.A.Short,Mr.J.Tompsett,Miss.M.L.Warland

05.Jan 500 5 3.72 3211 1st 6¾ Droopys Favourit Mid,Crowded1,Led½ 29.99 N 38.3 T3 *29.99
22.Dec 285 4 Solo Middle 16.81 N 38.2 T xLame 16.81
11.Oct 500 4 3.71 4665 5th 4½ Senahel Pikachu Middle,Crowded1&3 29.79 N 38.0 7/1 A2 30.15
03.Oct 500 5 3.70 5555 5th 5 Clonmoyle Rockie SAw,Crowded1&4 29.80 -10 38.2 4/1 A2 30.10
28.Sep 500 4 3.67 4444 4th 2¾ Eternal Spirit SlowAway,Middle 29.47 +10 38.2 12/1 A1 29.80
24.Sep 500 5 3.73 4444 3rd 4 Cynthias Dream SAw,Middle,Crowded¼ 29.54 +10 38.1 10/1 A1 29.96

VACANT

GROUCHOS PRINCE (W)
Runs: 39  1sts: 6  2nds: 11

Mr.M.J.Hughes

07.Jan 500 6 3.68 4533 4th 2½ Bowles Bullet Wide,Crowded1 29.79 +10 32.9 6/1 A2 30.10
31.Dec 500 6 3.69 5555 4th 8½ Fleadh Cailin CrowdedWide1 29.43 +10 32.9 6/1 A2 30.22
24.Dec 500 6 3.55 1334 4th 1¾ My Mate Ronnie EP,Wide,ClearRun 29.73 +20 33.0 8/1 A2 30.08
17.Dec 500 6 3.65 3455 5th 4¾ Clairkeith Lainy Wide,ClearRun 29.89 -10 33.0 12/1 A2 30.17
10.Dec 500 6 3.77 3543 1st ½ Clairekeith Dexi MidToW,LedNearLine 30.03 -10 33.0 10/3 A3 29.93
25.Oct 500 6 3.54 1112 3rd 2 Candolim Pearl QAw,Wide,DispLeadTo¾ 29.73 N 31.8 7/1 A2 *29.89
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tony Taylor
(Season 11.Ap'25) bk b Airmount Nando - Giddys Dakota Nv'21 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
bef d Ballymac Wild - Nellies Belle Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
(Season 13.Jn'25) be b Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Benzema Jn'24 Ir

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Jacob Tashadelek - Sullane Daisy Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

17:49 Race 12
500m (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

OIOIDURRANTDREAM
Runs: 86  1sts: 16  2nds: 8

Mr.J.Allen,Mr.J.L.Hayes,Mr.P.Osborne,Mr.C.D.Shambrook

24.Dec 500 1 3.61 1223 4th 2¾ Burrows Blaze EP,Railed,ClearRun 29.92 N 24.5 10/1 A4 30.15
11.Dec 695 1 14.22 1111 5th 5 Clairekeith Ava VQAw,Railed,LedTo6 42.65 +15 24.8 5/2 S3 43.21
28.Nov 500 1 3.61 1122 4th 5 Clairkeith Penny Railed,Led¼To½ 29.75 N 24.4 14/1 A3 *30.14
20.Nov 500 1 3.67 5321 4th 5¼ Sullane Biscuit SAw,Rls,Led3To¾,Blk 30.48 N 24.2 11/2 A3 30.90
24.Oct 575 1 14.27 5455 5th 10¼ Swift Comrade (Rom) Rails,ForcedToCheck1 36.38 -20 24.0 14/1 OR 37.01
17.Oct 575 1 14.16 3346 6th 10¾ Hi Land Miss (Rom) EP,Rls,Bmp1&3,ForcedToCk5 35.95 N 24.0 7/1 OR3 36.81

IM JUSTA RARITY
Runs: 39  1sts: 9  2nds: 13

Mrs.J.Rawlings

26.Dec 500 2 3.68 2111 1st 1¼ Miss Swift EP,RlsToMid,Led1 29.94 N 34.1 2/1F A5 *29.94
21.Dec 500 2 3.63 4442 2nd 1 Punkrock Misspea RlsToMid,Challenged&Blk3 30.01 N 34.5 11/4 A5 30.10
12.Dec 500 2 3.68 2222 3rd Hd Cloheena Del Boy RailsToMid,ChlRunIn 30.06 N 34.5 3/1 A5 30.08
04.Dec 500 2 3.70 5333 4th 2½ Tell On Olivia Railed,Handy4,CrdRunIn 29.94 +10 34.4 10/1 A5 30.25
19.Nov 500 2 3.65 3223 4th 4½ Shanahee Trevor RailsToMid,Crowded3&¾ 30.33 -10 34.6 8/1 A4 30.60
24.Oct 500 2 3.63 4211 1st ½ Punk Rock Harley RailsToMid,Crd&Led2 30.33 N 34.9 5/1 A4 30.33

GIN FOR LISA
Runs: 11  1sts: 5  2nds: 0

Mr.J.Muller

02.Jan 500 3 3.64 4114 5th 13¼ Sporting Pegasus EP,Crd&Led1To3,Baulked¾ 29.83 N 29.7 14/1 A4 30.89
09.Dec 450 4 3233 3rd 5½ Mavis Minger (Oxfrd) Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.52 -20 29.9 T3 Intro 27.76
28.Nov 500 4 3.91 5555 5th 11½ Clairkeith Penny Left,Middle 29.75 N 29.5 5/1 A3 30.68
21.Nov 500 4 3.62 4111 1st ¾ Seomra Power EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 30.36 -10 29.2 11/4 A4 30.26
06.Nov 500 4 3.65 4111 1st 1¾ Radical Kylian Middle,Baulked&Led1 30.32 +10 29.7 11/2 A5 30.42
22.Oct 500 4 3.54 2122 3rd 4¼ Jess Again EP,Middle,SoonLedTo2 29.76 +10 30.0 5/2 A5 *30.19

AMBIGUOUS
Runs: 9  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

07.Jan 500 4 3.59 1111 1st 3½ Shes High EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 29.82 +20 26.0 4/1 A5 *30.02
31.Dec 500 4 3.55 4122 1st SH Feora Joy Mid,Crd&Led1To2,CmAg 29.89 +20 26.5 9/2 A6 30.09
21.Dec 500 4 3.65 3345 5th 9 Ivy Hill Jake Middle,Crowded2,Blk3 30.15 N 26.8 10/3 A6 30.88
12.Dec 500 4 3.55 1111 2nd Hd Miss Swift QAw,Middle,LdToNrLn 30.34 -10 26.9 3/1 A6 30.26
05.Dec 500 3 3.62 3111 1st Hd Classic Piper EP,Middle,LedRunUp 30.23 +10 26.8 15/8F A7 30.33
28.Nov 500 4 3.67 4111 1st 1¼ Easy Lashes SAw,EP,Mid,Crd&Led¼ 30.55 N 26.6 13/8F A8 30.55

SULLANE BISCUIT
Runs: 61  1sts: 12  2nds: 14

Only Fools And Paws

07.Jan 500 5 3.58 1332 2nd 1¼ Gorgeous Girl QuickAway,BadlyBaulked1 29.94 +20 27.0 5/2 A4 30.24
02.Jan 500 5 3.63 3332 2nd 3¾ Sporting Pegasus Wide,Crowded1 29.83 N 26.9 15/8F A4 30.13
28.Dec 500 5 3.64 5655 5th 2½ Avarua Sarah MidToW,Crowded1 29.84 +10 26.9 12/1 A3 30.14
22.Dec 500 5 3.65 2222 2nd 2 Droopys Prospect Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.92 N 27.0 T2 xFall 30.09
10.Dec 500 5 3.62 4555 5th Dis My Mate Ronnie Bumped&Fell1 29.97 +10 26.5 6/1 A3 00.00
26.Nov 500 5 3.62 2333 2nd 2 Clairkeith Prinz MidToW,ClearRun 29.81 -10 26.8 12/1 A2 *29.87

VACANT
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bd b Kilara Icon - Swift Jacket Jn'24 Ir

B Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Loom Mr'22 Ir

C Tony Taylor
bd d Ballyhimikin Jet - Ballyhimikin Pip Nv'23 Ir

D Jason Heath
(Season 22.Au'24) bk b Droopys Jet - Cockyorconfident Fb'21 Ir

E Carl Gardiner
bk d Dromana Bucko - Classic Valerie Ja'22 Ir

F Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Good Cody - Ferryforth Belle Mr'23 Ir

G Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Millbank Chosen Sp'23 Ir

H Gemma Byford
(Season 27.Oc'25) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

I Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) f b Ballymac Inspeed - Empress Moana Au'21 Ir

RESERVES
 

Wednesday, 14 January 2026 - Meeting 9

ATTRACTIONONE
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.C.H.Hicks-Magee,Mr.C.S.Hicks-Magee

07.Jan 500 1 4223 3rd 3½ Copacabana Rails,ClearRun,(HT) 29.94 +20 26.8 9/2 A8 30.42
21.Dec 500 2 3.82 5555 4th 3½ Pips Gamble BlkStart,Crd&CkMiddle1 30.31 +10 27.0 7/2 A8 30.69
14.Dec 500 2 3.69 4544 3rd 3 Punk Rock Zelda Railed,Crowded1&4 30.51 N 27.1 11/4 A8 30.74

BACKOFTHELINE
Runs: 51  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

Mr.C.Gardiner

31.Dec 500 2 3.57 1112 4th 3 Killacolla Mike EarlyPace,Led1To3 29.66 +20 28.0 11/1 A4 30.11
15.Dec 500 2 3.60 1111 1st 5½ Clairkeith Nvaeh MiddleToRls,AlwaysLed 30.15 +10 28.1 T3 30.25
08.Dec 500 1 3.68 3222 2nd 6 Droopys Playgirl RlsToMid,Crd1,Baulked¼ 29.99 +10 27.8 T3 30.58

BALLYHIMIKIN PAT
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.L.Brown,Mr.H.M.Burns,Mr.S.D.Burrowes,Mr.D.L.Gambrell

31.Dec 500 1 3.75 6645 4th 4½ Ambiguous SAw,Rails,Crowded¾&4 29.89 +20 35.0 9/2 A6 30.45
12.Dec 500 1 3.80 5444 4th 5 Miss Swift Railed,Crowded&Checked3 30.34 -10 34.9 7/4F A6 30.64
04.Dec 500 1 3.65 4333 3rd ½ Sharp Bobby Chl&Crd3,LdBrflyRunIn 30.24 +10 34.5 9/2 A6 30.38

BELOVED BRENDA
Runs: 88  1sts: 22  2nds: 11

Mr.D.J.Pollard

04.Jan 500 1 3.65 2221 5th 2¼ Senahel Pikachu EP,Crd1,Led¾ToRnIn,Crd 29.77 +20 28.9 7/2 A1 30.16
19.Dec 500 1 3.74 3444 4th 5 Slick Mick Railed,Baulked1 29.76 N 29.0 5/2 A1 30.16
13.Dec 500 1 3.58 2222 3rd 10¼ New Destiny Railed,ClearRun 28.98 N 28.9 12/1 OR 29.81

CLASSIC BUCKO
Runs: 30  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.L.C.Rowe

07.Jan 500 2 3.64 4322 1st Hd Ferryforth Zara CrdMid1,LedNearLine 29.96 +20 32.4 6/1 A6 30.16
24.Dec 500 2 3.78 6666 5th 2¾ Stheno SAw,RlsToMid,Crd&Ck2,Crd4 30.41 +10 32.6 4/1 A6 30.74
26.Nov 500 2 3.72 4665 4th 3¾ Clairekeith Ava CrdRunUp&1,BadlyBlkWide2 30.39 -20 32.7 11/4 A6 30.50

FERRYFORTH ZARA
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.R.Boswell,Mrs.P.M.Boswell

07.Jan 500 3 3.57 3111 2nd Hd Classic Bucko EPace,SoonLedToNearLine 29.96 +20 30.2 9/2 A6 30.18
28.Dec 500 4 3.66 1131 3rd 2 Kates Bart EP,LedTo2&From3To4,Crd 30.37 +10 30.3 7/2 A6 30.63
04.Dec 500 3 3.59 1122 2nd 3½ Ferndale Model QAw,Middle,LedTo2 29.90 N 30.5 T3 30.18

FIRST CHOSEN
Runs: 14  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.C.A.Hall

26.Dec 500 1 3.74 6444 3rd 2½ Kerrs Delilah Railed,CrdRnUp,Blk1 29.85 N 28.1 11/4 A4 30.05
17.Dec 500 1 3.73 4212 4th 5¼ Bruce The Boss Crowded1,Led¼To3 29.87 -10 27.8 3/1 A3 30.19
08.Dec 500 1 3.76 0000 Solo Railed 29.84 +10 27.5 T 29.94

GIN FOR TRACI
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.J.Muller

07.Jan 285 1 2-2- 2nd 1¼ Bling Bling Dora Rails,ClearRun 16.87 +10 28.1 8/15F D4 17.07
22.Dec 285 1 1-2- 2nd 3 King Luther RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 16.81 N 27.2 T3 17.05
17.Dec 285 3 2-1- 1st 2¼ Yassoo Mell RlsToMid,SoonLed 17.20 -5 27.7 T2 xSsn 17.15

HI LAND MISS
Runs: 38  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor

09.Jan 500 2 3.68 4445 5th 6¾ Yougo Finn Railed,BadlyBaulked¾ 30.57 -40 26.2 14/1 A5 30.72
24.Dec 500 2 3.69 4455 5th 6 Unanimous Ali RlsToMid,Baulked1 29.66 +30 25.9 14/1 A5 30.44
14.Dec 500 2 3.74 4555 5th 9 Able Partner Railed,ClearRun 29.95 N 26.2 7/1 A5 30.68
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J Seamus Cahill
bk d Ballymac Best - Banabane Ap'22 Br

K Stuart Maplesden
(Season 11.De'22) wbebd b Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

L Carl Gardiner

bk d Droopys Sydney - Azzabi Mr'22 Ir

M Derek Knight

bk d Superman - Buckos Lass Ja'22 Br

N Stuart Maplesden
(Season 05.Ja'25) be b Broadstrand Bono - Underground Sp'22 Ir

O Jason Heath
(Season 07.Jy'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Happy Girl Oc'22 Ir

P Seamus Cahill
be d Good News - Sporting Riviera Sp'21 Ir

Q Tony Taylor
(Season 26.Mr'25) bk b Laughil Blake - Tiermana Soda Jn'21 Ir

R Tony Taylor
(Season 17.Jn'25) bk b Laughil Blake - Battle Cry Fb'22 Ir

INSPIRES
Runs: 55  1sts: 12  2nds: 13

Mr.S.A.Cahill

04.Jan 500 1 3.71 3222 1st SH Harlequin Libby SAw,Railed,Crd3,LedNrLn 29.87 +10 32.2 T3 29.97
24.Dec 285 1 4-5- 5th 4 Emmas Bee Railed,ClearRun 16.51 +15 32.7 6/1 D1 16.99
12.Dec 285 1 4-2- 1st 1¼ Solid Amber Railed,Crowded1,Led2 16.90 N 32.6 11/4 D2 16.90

PUNK ROCK ZELDA
Runs: 116  1sts: 20  2nds: 25

Mrs.B.Christelow,Miss.A.J.Wardle

07.Jan 500 4 2666 5th 6¾ Copacabana Mid,Crd4&RunIn,(HT) 29.94 +20 26.5 6/1 A8 30.68
02.Jan 500 4 3.57 1112 2nd 2¼ Yah Yah QAw,Mid,LdTo3,WRnIn 30.08 N 26.5 15/8F A8 30.26
26.Dec 500 4 3.70 3544 3rd 1½ Peroni On Ice Mid,W&Crd½,RanOn 30.38 N 26.1 4/1 A8 30.51

RADICAL KYLIAN
Runs: 48  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Mr.R.J.Smith

02.Jan 500 1 3.65 2223 4th 2 Kilara Capaldi Railed,Middle½,AHandy 30.21 N 34.3 11/4 A6 30.37
26.Dec 500 1 3.71 4355 4th 4¾ Zenith Sunrise Railed,Crowded1&2&3 29.68 +30 34.3 13/8F A6 30.37
07.Dec 500 2 3.63 4111 5th 2½ Punk Rock Harley EP,RlsToMid,SnLedToRnIn 30.00 N 34.0 11/4 A5 30.20

ROMEO HAVOK
Runs: 66  1sts: 9  2nds: 15

Mr.T.D.Coote

02.Jan 500 2 3.58 2111 1st 1½ Cold Blow Lane QAw,RlsToMid,LdRnUp 29.63 +10 30.0 7/1 A3 29.73
17.Dec 500 2 3.73 2554 3rd 5 Bruce The Boss Baulked1,CrdWide2 29.87 -10 30.1 7/2 A3 30.18
03.Dec 500 2 3.68 3333 3rd 4½ Sporting Bafta RailsToMid,Crd1,Blk¼ 29.55 +10 29.9 5/1 A3 30.02

SLY BLUEBIRD
Runs: 23  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Mr.S.Maplesden,Mr.N.Pike

07.Jan 500 1 3.71 5532 3rd 1¾ Limp Rocket RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 29.63 +10 28.7 11/4J A3 29.86
19.Dec 500 1 3.74 5321 2nd Nk Jess Again SAw,Crowded&Led¾-NrLn 29.82 N 28.8 6/1 A3 29.85
08.Dec 500 2 3.73 0000 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.86 +10 29.1 T 29.96

SOUTHAFRIKKA
Runs: 29  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Mr.M.J.Hughes

09.Jan 285 4 6-5- 6th 8½ Hazelhill Gem Baulked½&2,CrdRunIn 17.11 -15 31.2 7/1 D3 17.64
28.Dec 285 4 4-4- 4th 2¼ Cinders Middle,ClearRun 16.75 -5 31.1 7/1 D3 16.89
21.Dec 285 3 6-5- 5th 5 The Hill SAw,Middle,Blk1,CrdRunIn 16.77 N 30.9 6/1 D3 17.17

SPORTING PEGASUS
Runs: 96  1sts: 15  2nds: 24

Keylight Hire Ltd

02.Jan 500 1 3.71 2421 1st 3¾ Sullane Biscuit Railed,Crowded1,Led3 29.83 N 33.6 9/4 A4 29.83
28.Dec 500 1 3.74 5445 3rd 2¼ Tell On Olivia SAw,Railed,Crowded2 29.82 +10 33.8 3/1 A4 30.10
12.Dec 500 1 3.73 4322 2nd ¾ Clairkeith Candy Rls,Mid&CrdRunIn,RnOn 30.19 -10 33.1 5/2 A4 30.16

TIERMANA DILL
Runs: 90  1sts: 24  2nds: 20

Mr.T.J.Harmsworth

31.Dec 500 1 3.65 3234 5th 9½ Fleadh Cailin PeckedStart,Rails,Crd2 29.43 +10 29.1 9/1 A2 30.30
12.Dec 500 1 3.64 1113 5th 6½ Braydens Buddy Railed,Crowded1,LedTo3 30.09 N 29.3 7/1 A2 30.62
30.Nov 500 1 3.56 2111 1st 1¾ Taylorstown Jet EP,Railed,SoonLed 30.26 -50 28.3 9/2 A3 29.76

TULLYMURRY NINA
Runs: 83  1sts: 11  2nds: 11

Mr.C.D.Hicks,Miss.J.Mussared,Mr.R.F.Tracey

07.Jan 500 4 3.61 1111 2nd SH Reefer Madness EPace,Mid,LedToNearLine 30.63 +20 28.9 6/1 A11 30.84
18.Dec 500 3 3.77 1442 3rd 8¾ Tuono Dave Middle,Crowded¼ 30.92 -30 29.0 11/2 A11 31.32
23.Nov 500 3 3.66 2256 6th 7 Speed Time Crowded&CkWide1 30.80 N 28.4 18/1 A11 31.37


